
Florida State 

Cumulative Season Statistics  

  

 
  Overall Team Statistics   

 
Overall record: 28-7 Conf: 18-2 Home: 12-0 Away: 11-3 Neutral: 5-4  

TEAM STATISTICS  FS  OPP  
ATTACK      
   Kills  1802  1735  
   Errors  569  794  
   Total Attacks  4754  4977  
   Attack Pct  .259  .189  
   Kills/Set  14.0  13.4  
SET      
   Assists  1625  1651  
   Assists/Set  12.6  12.8  
SERVE      
   Aces  121  120  
   Errors  129  193  
   Aces/Set  0.9  0.9  
SERVE RECEPTIONS      
   Errors  120  121  
   Errors/Set  0.9  0.9  
DEFENSE      
   Digs  2070  2097  
   Digs/Set  16.0  16.3  
BLOCKING      
   Block Solo  63  49  
   Block Assist  644  375  
   Total Blocks  385.0  236.5  
   Blocks/Set  3.0  1.8  
   Block Errors  63  65  
Ball handling errors  22  32  
ATTENDANCE      
   Total  11011  14225  
   Dates/Avg Per Date  12/918  14/1016  
   Neutral site #/Avg  9/628    
   Current win streak  0  -  
   Home win streak  12  -  

Match wins by #sets  1  2  3  4  5  Total  

Florida State  0  0  15  8  5  28  

Opponents  0  0  3  2  2  7  

Sets won by set  1  2  3  4  5  Total  

Florida State  24  24  27  10  5  90  

Opponents  11  11  8  7  2  39  

Points by set  1  2  3  4  5  Total  

Florida State  826  823  840  395  96  2980  

Opponents  727  738  691  371  90  2617  

 



  Overall Individual Statistics   

 
Overall record: 28-7 Conf: 18-2 Home: 12-0 Away: 11-3 Neutral: 5-4  

      ATTACK  SET  SERVE  
##  Player  SP  MP-MS  K  K/Set  E  TA  Pct  A  A/Set  SA  SA/Set  SE  
3   Jekaterina Stepanova  128  35-35  421  3.29  129  1106  .264  36  0.28  13  0.10  24  
9   Visnja Djurdjevic   124  34-34  354  2.85  107  1042  .237  44  0.35  33  0.27  26  
23  Elise Walch   114  33-32  235  2.06  77  557  .284  4  0.04  0  0.00  0  
22  Sareea Freeman   125  35-1   225  1.80  64  484  .333  3  0.02  0  0.00  0  
1   Rachael Morgan   129  35-35  217  1.68  71  663  .220  9  0.07  21  0.16  22  
14  Ashley Neff   127  35-34  214  1.69  66  484  .306  1  0.01  0  0.00  0  
20  Duygu Duzceler   129  35-34  56  0.43  14  124  .339  787  6.10  26  0.20  21  
12  Marija Milosavljevic  37  19-3   40  1.08  19  137  .153  1  0.03  0  0.00  0  
7   Fatma Yildirim   26  12-1   22  0.85  16  95  .063  1  0.04  0  0.00  5  
10  Sarah Wickstrom   129  35-1   9  0.07  4  39  .128  642  4.98  20  0.16  16  
2   Katie Mosher   129  35-0   9  0.07  1  22  .364  97  0.75  8  0.06  15  
15  Amanda Saxton   1  1-0   0  0.00  0  0  .000  0  0.00  0  0.00  0  
  FLORIDA STATE.......  129  35-35  1802  13.97  569  4754  .259  1625  12.60  121  0.94  129  
  Opponents...........  129  35-35  1735  13.45  794  4977  .189  1651  12.80  120  0.93  193  
         DIG  BLOCKING     POINTS  
##  Player  SP  RE  Dig  Dig/Set  BS  BA  Total  Blk/Set  BE  BHE  Points  Pts/Set  
3   Jekaterina Stepanova  128  45  353  2.76  6  54  60  0.47  13  1  467.0  3.65  
9   Visnja Djurdjevic   124  33  421  3.40  9  57  66  0.53  8  4  424.5  3.42  
23  Elise Walch   114  1  29  0.25  1  71  72  0.63  8  0  271.5  2.38  
22  Sareea Freeman   125  1  27  0.22  18  138  156  1.25  20  0  312.0  2.50  
1   Rachael Morgan   129  2  131  1.02  4  116  120  0.93  4  1  300.0  2.33  
14  Ashley Neff   127  0  22  0.17  24  173  197  1.55  9  0  324.5  2.56  
20  Duygu Duzceler   129  0  221  1.71  0  0  0  0.00  0  6  82.0  0.64  
12  Marija Milosavljevic  37  0  2  0.05  1  29  30  0.81  0  0  55.5  1.50  
7   Fatma Yildirim   26  4  43  1.65  0  6  6  0.23  1  0  25.0  0.96  
10  Sarah Wickstrom   129  0  217  1.68  0  0  0  0.00  0  10  29.0  0.22  
2   Katie Mosher   129  25  604  4.68  0  0  0  0.00  0  0  17.0  0.13  
15  Amanda Saxton   1  0  0  0.00  0  0  0  0.00  0  0  0.0  0.00  
   TEAM     9  

          
  FLORIDA STATE.......  129  120  2070  16.05  63  644  385.0  2.98  63  22  2308.0  17.89  
  Opponents...........  129  121  2097  16.26  49  375  236.5  1.83  65  32  2091.5  16.21  
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Florida State 
 

##  ATTACK (by K)  S  K  K/Set  E  TA  Pct  

3   Jekaterina Stepanova  128  421  3.29  129  1106  .264  

9   Visnja Djurdjevic   124  354  2.85  107  1042  .237  

23  Elise Walch   114  235  2.06  77  557  .284  

22  Sareea Freeman   125  225  1.80  64  484  .333  

1   Rachael Morgan   129  217  1.68  71  663  .220  

14  Ashley Neff   127  214  1.69  66  484  .306  

20  Duygu Duzceler   129  56  0.43  14  124  .339  

12  Marija Milosavljevic  37  40  1.08  19  137  .153  

7   Fatma Yildirim   26  22  0.85  16  95  .063  

10  Sarah Wickstrom   129  9  0.07  4  39  .128  

2   Katie Mosher   129  9  0.07  1  22  .364  

TM  TEAM   129  0  0.00  1  1  -1.000  

  FLORIDA STATE.......  129  1802  13.97  569  4754  .259  

  Opponents...........  129  1735  13.45  794  4977  .189  

##  SET (by A)  S  Ast  Ast/Set  

20  Duygu Duzceler   129  787  6.10  

10  Sarah Wickstrom   129  642  4.98  

2   Katie Mosher   129  97  0.75  

9   Visnja Djurdjevic   124  44  0.35  

3   Jekaterina Stepanova  128  36  0.28  

1   Rachael Morgan   129  9  0.07  

23  Elise Walch   114  4  0.04  

22  Sareea Freeman   125  3  0.02  

7   Fatma Yildirim   26  1  0.04  

12  Marija Milosavljevic  37  1  0.03  

14  Ashley Neff   127  1  0.01  

TM  TEAM   129  0  0.00  

  FLORIDA STATE.......  129  1625  12.60  

  Opponents...........  129  1651  12.80  

##  BLOCK (by Total)  S  BS  BA  Total  Blk/Set  BE  

14  Ashley Neff   127  24  173  197.0  1.55  9  

22  Sareea Freeman   125  18  138  156.0  1.25  20  

1   Rachael Morgan   129  4  116  120.0  0.93  4  

23  Elise Walch   114  1  71  72.0  0.63  8  

9   Visnja Djurdjevic   124  9  57  66.0  0.53  8  

3   Jekaterina Stepanova  128  6  54  60.0  0.47  13  

12  Marija Milosavljevic  37  1  29  30.0  0.81  0  

7   Fatma Yildirim   26  0  6  6.0  0.23  1  

10  Sarah Wickstrom   129  0  0  0.0  0.00  0  

20  Duygu Duzceler   129  0  0  0.0  0.00  0  

  FLORIDA STATE.......  129  63  644  385.0  2.98  63  

  Opponents...........  129  49  375  236.5  1.83  65  

##  POINTS (by Points)  S  Pts  Pts/Set  
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3   Jekaterina Stepanova  128  467.0  3.65  

9   Visnja Djurdjevic   124  424.5  3.42  

14  Ashley Neff   127  324.5  2.56  

22  Sareea Freeman   125  312.0  2.50  

1   Rachael Morgan   129  300.0  2.33  

23  Elise Walch   114  271.5  2.38  

20  Duygu Duzceler   129  82.0  0.64  

12  Marija Milosavljevic  37  55.5  1.50  

10  Sarah Wickstrom   129  29.0  0.22  

7   Fatma Yildirim   26  25.0  0.96  

2   Katie Mosher   129  17.0  0.13  

TM  TEAM   129  0.0  0.00  

  FLORIDA STATE.......  129  2308.0  17.89  

  Opponents...........  129  2091.5  16.21  

##  KILL (by K)  S  K  K/Set  

3   Jekaterina Stepanova  128  421  3.29  

9   Visnja Djurdjevic   124  354  2.85  

23  Elise Walch   114  235  2.06  

22  Sareea Freeman   125  225  1.80  

1   Rachael Morgan   129  217  1.68  

14  Ashley Neff   127  214  1.69  

20  Duygu Duzceler   129  56  0.43  

12  Marija Milosavljevic  37  40  1.08  

7   Fatma Yildirim   26  22  0.85  

10  Sarah Wickstrom   129  9  0.07  

2   Katie Mosher   129  9  0.07  

TM  TEAM   129  0  0.00  

  FLORIDA STATE.......  129  1802  13.97  

  Opponents...........  129  1735  13.45  

##  SERVE (by SA)  S  SA  SE  SA/Set  

9   Visnja Djurdjevic   124  33  26  0.27  

20  Duygu Duzceler   129  26  21  0.20  

1   Rachael Morgan   129  21  22  0.16  

10  Sarah Wickstrom   129  20  16  0.16  

3   Jekaterina Stepanova  128  13  24  0.10  

2   Katie Mosher   129  8  15  0.06  

22  Sareea Freeman   125  0  0  0.00  

12  Marija Milosavljevic  37  0  0  0.00  

7   Fatma Yildirim   26  0  5  0.00  

14  Ashley Neff   127  0  0  0.00  

  FLORIDA STATE.......  129  121  129  0.94  

  Opponents...........  129  120  193  0.93  

##  DEFENSE (by Dig)  S  Dig  Dig/Set  

2   Katie Mosher   129  604  4.68  

9   Visnja Djurdjevic   124  421  3.40  

3   Jekaterina Stepanova  128  353  2.76  

20  Duygu Duzceler   129  221  1.71  
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10  Sarah Wickstrom   129  217  1.68  

1   Rachael Morgan   129  131  1.02  

7   Fatma Yildirim   26  43  1.65  

23  Elise Walch   114  29  0.25  

22  Sareea Freeman   125  27  0.22  

14  Ashley Neff   127  22  0.17  

12  Marija Milosavljevic  37  2  0.05  

15  Amanda Saxton   1  0  0.00  

  FLORIDA STATE.......  129  2070  16.05  

  Opponents...........  129  2097  16.26  

##  RECEPT (by TA)  S  RE  RE/Set  

9   Visnja Djurdjevic   124  33  0.27  

3   Jekaterina Stepanova  128  45  0.35  

2   Katie Mosher   129  25  0.19  

7   Fatma Yildirim   26  4  0.15  

23  Elise Walch   114  1  0.01  

TM  TEAM   129  9  0.07  

1   Rachael Morgan   129  2  0.02  

14  Ashley Neff   127  0  0.00  

22  Sareea Freeman   125  1  0.01  

12  Marija Milosavljevic  37  0  0.00  

10  Sarah Wickstrom   129  0  0.00  

  FLORIDA STATE.......  129  120  0.93  

  Opponents...........  129  121  0.94  
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